

IN THE  
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE FIRST CIRCUIT

No. 09-1090

IN RE: SONY BMG MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT; WARNER BROS.  
RECORDS, INC.; ATLANTIC RECORDING CORPORATION;  
ARISTA RECORDS, LLC; AND UMG RECORDINGS, INC.  
  
Petitioners.

---

ON PETITION FOR EXTRAORDINARY WRIT TO THE UNITED STATES

DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

District Court Case No. 07-11446-NG (D. Mass.)  
(Consolidated with District Court Case No. 03-11661-NG (D. Mass.))  
Hon. Nancy Gertner, United States District Judge, presiding

---

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF PETITIONERS**

---

Daniel J. Cloherty  
Victoria L. Steinberg  
Dwyer & Collora, LLP  
600 Atlantic Ave., 12th Floor  
Boston, MA 02210  
(617) 371-1000  
FAX (617) 371-1037

Eve G. Burton  
Timothy M. Reynolds  
Laurie J. Rust  
Holme Roberts & Owen, LLP  
17 Lincoln, Suite 4100  
Denver, CO 80203  
(303) 861-7000  
FAX (303) 866-0200

*Counsel for the Petitioners*

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page(s)</b>
TABLE OF CONTENTS .....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
INTRODUCTION .....	1
I. BACKGROUND.....	1
II. ARGUMENT.....	3
A. The June 1996 Resolution Confirms That Local Rule 83.3 Bars The Recording and Broadcasting of Proceedings in This Case.....	3
B. The District Court’s Decision to Authorize the Broadcast Rested on the Erroneous Conclusion that the First Circuit Judicial Council Had Not Acted .....	4
III. CONCLUSION .....	5
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

	<b><u>Page(s)</u></b>
<i>Hamilton v. Accu-tek</i> , 942 F. Supp. 136 (E.D.N.Y. 1996).....	4
<i>Marisol A. v. Giuliani</i> , 929 F. Supp. 660 (S.D.N.Y. 1996).....	2

**Statutes and Rules**

28 U.S.C. §331(d).....	4
28 U.S.C. § 2071(c)(1) .....	3
D. Mass. Local Rule 83.3 .....	<i>passim</i>

**Other Authorities**

Canon 3A(7) of the Code of Judicial Conduct .....	1
“Judicial Conference Acts on Cameras In Court,” News Release, Administrative Office of the U.S. Courts, March 12, 1996 .....	2
Memorandum from L. Ralph Mecham to All Judges, United States Courts, September 22, 1994 .....	2
Report of the Proceedings of the Judicial Conference of the United States, September 20, 1994 .....	1-2
